Kent A. Chandler

Andy Beshear Governor

Rebecca W. Goodman Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Kentucky State Board on
Electric Generation and
Transmission Siting

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

September 7, 2023

James W. Gardner Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 333 West Vine Street, Suite 1500 Lexington, KY 40507

RE: Case No. 2023-00263

Banjo Creek Solar LLC (Merchant Plant)

This is to acknowledge receipt of Check No. 110619 in the amount of \$120,000.00 from Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC made payable to Kentucky State Treasurer for Siting Board Application Fees.

Sincerely,

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

On behalf of

The Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting

de C. Gridwell

cc: Parties of Record



1190.002 Kentucky State Treasurer 09/06/2023 Siting Board Application Fee 66712.0001

120,000.00

120,000.00

09/06/2023

110619

Gross:

120,000.00

Ded:

0.00 Net:

120,000.00

110619

Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC

Attorneys At Law 333 West Vine Street, Ste. 1500 Lexington, KY 40507 (859) 255-8581 Central Bank
Central Bank & Trust Co.
Lexington, Kentucky 40507
www.centralbank.com
73-14/421

SHOWNED BY EZSHORELD

09/06/2023

110619

\$120,000.00

*** ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND & 00/100 DOLLARS

PAY

TO THE Kentucky State Treasurer ORDER OF:

Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Security features. Details on b

*Jonathan Flemings Director of Development Banjo Creek Solar LLC 1900 South Blvd. Suite 306 Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28203

*James W Gardner Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 333 West Vine Street Suite 1400 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

*Rebecca C. Price Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney 155 East Main Street Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

*M. Todd Osterloh Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 333 West Vine Street Suite 1400 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507